

Hall of the House of Representatives
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1475

AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE ASSISTANCE THAT CHIROPRACTIC AIDES PROVIDE TO
LICENSED CHIROPRACTORS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1475

Amend House Bill No. 1475 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9 delete "CHIROPRACTORS" and substitute "CHIROPRACTIC PHYSICIANS"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE ASSISTANCE THAT
CHIROPRACTIC AIDES PROVIDE TO LICENSED
CHIROPRACTIC PHYSICIANS."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following:

"medical physicists, chiropractic externs, chiropractic aides or chiropractic assistants, or both with the expanded duty of radiography, bone densitometrists, and"

AND

Page 1, line 30 add the following:

"SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 17-106-111(a), concerning exemptions under the Consumer-Patient Radiation Health and Safety Act, is amended to add two additional subdivisions to read as follows:

(3) The Arkansas State Board of Chiropractic Examiners shall adopt rules in accordance with standards recommended by the American Registry of Radiological Technologists for education, testing, and certification of chiropractic aides or assistants.

(4) This subsection does not prohibit chiropractic aides or chiropractic assistants, or both from obtaining radiological certification through the Department of Health."



The Amendment was read
By: Representative McLean
MGF/CDS - 03/16/11 05:01
MGF460

Chief Clerk